China (B-S-J-Z2)
B Singapore
I Macao (China)
HK (China)
Estonia

Canada

Finland

Ireland

9 Korea
(VI Poland

11 Sweden
(2 New Zealand
(I US

N UK

IEERN Japan

B Portugal

B OECD average

LI b

Countries/ Reading
economies

955
549
525
524
523
520
520
518
514
512
506
506
505
504
504
492
487

Countries/

economies
China (B-S-J-Z)
Singapore
Macao (China)
HK (China)
Taiwan (China)
Japan
Korea
Estonia
Netherlands
Poland
Switzerland
Canada
Denmark
Slovenia
Belgium
Portugal
OECD average

591
569
558
551
531
927
526
523
519
516
915
912
509
509
508
492
489

China (B-S-J-Z)
Singapore
Macao (China)
Estonia

Japan

Finland

Korea

Canada

HK (China)
Taiwan (China)
Poland

New Zealand
Slovenia

UK
Netherlands
Portugal

OECD average

‘Mathematics Countries/ Scientific
economies

590
551
544
530
529
522
519
518
517
516
511
508
507
505
503
492
489




